In the High Court of New Zealand, Palmerston North Registry In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of Forest Endowment Limited and Company:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

It is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

- 1. The name of the special partnership is Forest Endowment Limited and Company.
- 2. The names, addresses, occupations and capital contributions of the general and special partners are as set forth in the Schedule hereto.
- 3. The business of the partnership will be as follows: agriculture, forestry and tree farming.

4. The principal place at which the business of the partnership will be conducted is the registered office for the time being of Forest Endowment Limited.

5. The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and subject to the provisions in the partnership deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon the expiry of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate.

Dated this 1st day of December 1988.

Schedule

Name and Address of General and Special Partners	Capital Contribution \$
General Partner	
Forest Endowment Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Coopers & Lybrand, Civic Centre	N
Building, The Square, Palmerston North	Nil
The common seal of Forest Endowment Limited	was hereunto

est Endowment Limited was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

J. D. B. READ, Director.

R. M. GIBSON, Director.

Special Partners

John Douglas Buchanan Read, Pohangina	
Valley Road East, Pohangina	24,600.00
Ross Murray Gibson, Tiritea Road, R.D. 4,	
Palmerston North	24,600.00
William Hugh Wilson, 32 Heatherlea Heights,	
Feilding	24,600.00

Signed by John Douglas Buchanan Read, Ross Murray Gibson and William Hugh Wilson and acknowledged before me:

R. W. JUSTICE, Justice of the Peace, Palmerston North.

(Registered in the High Court at Palmerston North on the 1st day of December 1988.)

co14189

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of sections 51 and 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of Karaka Millions Limited and Company:

It is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 ("the Act") that Karaka Millions Limited and Company has been formed as a special partnership pursuant to Part II of the Act.

1. Names, Addresses and Capital Contributions of the General and Special Partner:

General Partner	Capital Contribution \$
Karaka Millions Limited, 12 College Hill, Ponsonby, Auckland	Nil
Special Partner	

Special Partner

Bevin James Allen, Walters Road, Karaka, R.D. 1, Papakura

2.000.00

2. Partnership Business: To establish and carry on in New Zealand and elsewhere the business of purchasing, owning and racing thoroughbred bloodstock and to undertake or carry out any other business.

3. Principal Place of Business: 12 College Hill, Ponsonby, Auckland.

4. Term of Partnership: The term of the partnership shall commence on the date of registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Act and shall end upon the sooner to occur of:

- (a) The registration of a certificate of dissolution pursuant to section 62 of the Act; or
- (b) The 31st day of July 1991 or, if the term of the partnership shall have been extended in accordance with sections 57 and 58 of the Act, then the expiration of the extended term.

Dated this 24th day of November 1988.

The common seal of Karaka Millions Limited was affixed in the presence of:

B. J. ALLEN, Director.

K. F. CLOTHWORTHY, Director.

Signed by the said Bevin James Allen in the presence of:

P. G. KENNY, Solicitor, Pukekohe.

Acknowledged by all the above signatories before:

I. C. MCALPINE, Justice of the Peace.

38 London Street, St Mary's Bay, Auckland, retired.

co14172

SECTION V—OTHER NOTICES

Purvis Eureka Cars N.Z. Ltd.

Notice of Appointment of Receivers and Managers

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

The Bank of New Zealand with reference to Purvis Eureka Cars N.Z. Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 30th day of November 1988, the Bank appointed Robert John Marks and Peter James Forrest, both chartered accountants, whose offices are at the offices of Winstanley Kerridge, Chartered Accountants, 22A Scott Street, Blenheim, jointly and severally as receivers and managers of the property of this company

under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 16th day of April 1987. The receivers and managers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects, whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future, including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 1st day of November 1988.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its General Manager, New Zealand Network, Ronald William Mear in the presence of:

S.P. No. 6/88

Conital